BIODATA

Name-Agnivesh Pandey

Assistant Professor, Department of Information technology (School of studies in engineering and technology)

Joined the Institute on 11 August 2011

Contact address

Phone +91 - 07752 - 260454(O), +91 - 9691285190(M)

E-mail agnitu1984@gmail.com

Education

- M.Tech in IT, with Specialization in Information Security (MANIT BHOPAL)
- B.E (IT). RGPV University.
- GATE Qualified in 2005 AIR 437

Areas of Interest

- Information Security
- Bioinformatics

Work Experience

- Assistant Professor Department of IT SOS (E&T) GGV from AUG 2011.
- Assistant Professor Department of CSE NIT Agartala from Aug 2009 to Aug 2011
- Lecturer Department of IT PCRT Bhopal Aug 2008 to Aug 2009.
- Guest faculty in Govt. Women's Polytechnic Bhopal July 2007 to June 2008

Total Experience (Number of years and/or months)

Teaching Experience

12 years

Administrative responsibility

- Co-Coordinator B.Tech(1st Year) SOS(E&T) since July 2018
- Co-Coordinator Tech fest Equilibrio SOS(E&T) in 2017-18 and 2019-2020
- Warden Boys Hostel GGV from 2012 to Oct 2016
- HOD IT in PCRT from 2008 to 2009

B.Tech project guided

- 1. Completed 15 no
- 2. Ongoing-2 no.

Publications

A:Publications in Journals

- 1. Swapan Debbarma, Agnivesh Pandey "Vulnerable Problems in LAN and Its Solutions", International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (www.jetir.org), ISSN:2349-5162, Vol.6, Issue 6, page no.634-637, June-2019.
- 2. Swapan Debbarma, Agnivesh Pandey "Gestures in scheming cursors for camera and projector in touch screens", International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (www.jetir.org), ISSN: 2349-5162, Vol.6, Issue 6, page no.638-643, June-2019.
- 3. Swapan Debbarma, Agnivesh Pandey "Stemmer in Kokborok Language", International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (www.jetir.org), ISSN: 2349-5162, Vol.6, Issue 6, page no.644-648, June-2019.
- 4. Swapan Debbarma, Agnivesh Pandey "Prophecy in IoT by Cloud Computing", International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (www.jetir.org), ISSN:2349-5162, Vol.6, Issue 6, page no.649-654, June-2019.
- 5. Swapan Debbarma, Agnivesh Pandey "Security Problems in VPN and Solutions", International

Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (www.jetir.org), ISSN:2349-5162, Vol.6, Issue 6, page no.655-657, June-2019.

- 6. Swapan Debbarma, Agnivesh Pandey "A Survey on Voice Emotion Recognition Method", International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (www.jetir.org), ISSN:2349-5162, Vol.6, Issue 6, page no.658-662, June-2019.
- 7. Agnivesh Pandey "E-CONTENT DEVELOPMENT AND DELIVERY BY USING THE INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY FOR HIGHER EDUCATION" International Journal of Technical Innovation in Modern Engineering & Science (IJTIMES) Impact Factor: 3.45 (SJIF-2015), e-ISSN: 2455-2585 Volume 4, Issue 03, March-2018, page no 79-82.
- 8. Agnivesh Pandey "LEUKEMIA BLOOD CANCER DETECTION USING IMAGE PROCESSING IN MATLAB" International Journal of Technical Innovation in Modern Engineering & Science (IJTIMES) Impact Factor: 3.45 (SJIF-2015), e-ISSN: 2455-2585 Volume 4, Issue 5, May-2018 page no 650-656
- 9 Agnivesh Pandey "A REVIEW ON TELECOM REVOLUTION BY RELIANCE IN INDIA: EFFECT OF JIO ON CONSUMERS AND COMPETITORS" International Journal of Technical Innovation in Modern Engineering & Science (IJTIMES) Impact Factor: 5.22 (SJIF-2017), e-ISSN: 2455-2585 Volume 4, Issue 7, July-2018 page no 1394-1398
- 10 Agnivesh pandey "GAIT BIOMETRIC BASED RECOGNITION OF HUMAN IN SILHOUETTE IMAGES" International Journal of Technical Innovation in Modern Engineering & Science (IJTIMES) Impact Factor: 3.45 (SJIF-2015), e-ISSN: 2455-2585 Volume 4, Issue 5, May-2018 page no 250-257
- 11. D Rudrapal, S Das, A Pandey, N Kar "Automated Load Shedding Period Control System" International Journal on Computer Science and ..., 2011

Signature